

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).369/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in WP No.
139/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

M/S DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 08/01/2010 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHANFor Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sudhir Chandra, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Harvinder Singh, Saket Singh,
Abishek Sharma, Sunil Fernandes,
Ravi Varma, Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohit Choudhary, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RInterim order passed by the High Court is extended
till the assigned date.(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master(Veera Verma)
Court Master