

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).369/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in WP No.139/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1713 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1814 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5064 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.9757-9758 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s)	Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv. Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv. Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv. Mr. Saroojanand Jha, Adv. Mr. Saket Singh, Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.
	Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv. Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv. Mr. Akshat Gioel, Adv. Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv. Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsallves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the SLPs. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Interim orders to continue.

List these matter after six weeks.

We direct the parties to complete the pleadings in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.37

COURT NO.5

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).369/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2009 in WP No.139/2008 of the HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI)

M/S. DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1713 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1814 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5064 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

S.L.P.(C) NOS.9757-9758 of 2010

(With Appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

....2/-

-2-

For Petitioner(s) Dr. Abhishek Manu Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Milanka Chaudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Saroojanand Jha, Adv.
 Mr. Saket Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.

 Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.
 Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Gioel, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Sehgal, Adv.
 Ms. Ratna Dhingra, Adv.
 Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsallves, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vipin M. Benjamin, Adv.
 Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice in all the SLPs. Dasti in addition is permitted.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Interim orders to continue.

List these matter after six weeks.

We direct the parties to complete the pleadings in the meanwhile.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER