

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).369/2010

M/S DELHI INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 10647 of 2010

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1713 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1814 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 377 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9757-9758 of 2010

(With office report)

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Divya Jyoti J., Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.  
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondents states that

he has received a notice with pleadings of SLP(C)

No.1814/2010.

Item No.98

-2-

Similarly, the learned Advocate, Mr. S.N. Terdal appearing for the respondents confirms that he has also received notice and pleadings of SLP(C) No.1814/2010.

In SLP(C) No.377/2010, only unserved respondent is Central Advisory Contract Labour Board. Petitioner in this SLP agrees to confirm the service upon such Board by dasti mode at the earliest. Union of India is seeking four weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

In view of the above fact, service and pleadings to be completed, as a last chance before 16.8.2010.

All unserved respondents are to be served by dasti mode without fail before 16.8.2010 in all the matters.

(S.G. SHAH)  
Registrar

rd