

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.11

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7876/2011

I.G.AIRPORT T.D.I.KARAMCHARI UNION'

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions/exemption of order dated 15.9.2011 and office report)

Date : 15/12/2014 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

Dr. Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Singh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Mr. Sunil Fernandes,Adv.

Mr. Lalit Bhasin, Adv.

Ms. Nina Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Ratna D. Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Parvez A. Khan, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A. No. 4 is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 4 OF 2014

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7876 OF 2011

INDIRA GANDHI AIRPORT T.D.I.
KARAMCHARI UNION

Appellant(s)

Versus

UNION OF INDIA AND OTHERS

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

Interlocutory Application No. 4 of 2014 is dismissed.

It has not been disputed that the Delhi International Airport (Private) Limited (for short 'DIAL') has already paid Rs.5,00,000/- each to the concerned workmen. Hence for recovery of interest, this Court will not act as an Executing Court. The appellant may approach the appropriate forum.

.....J.
(M.Y. EQBAL)

.....J.
(SHIVA KIRTI SINGH)

New Delhi,
December 15, 2014.